# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:         Corrective of Assignment previously recorded at reel 0182           correct assignee name data		)18279, frame	0146 to			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		·			
		N	lame	Exec	ution Date	
Laboratoires Perouse S.A.S.     01/04/1994		994				
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA					
Name:	Laboratoires	Perous	se S.A.S.		]	
Street Address:	Zone d'Activi					
City:	Bornel					
State/Country:	FRANCE					
	60540					
Postal Code:						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF						
	RS Total: 1		Number			
	RS Total: 1	60197				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	60197				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	RS Total: 1 ype	JI	/87			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (212)73	86-2427	,			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (212)73	36-2427 S Mail wi	/87			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (212)73 be sent via US	36-2427 S <i>Mail wi</i> 1940	787 , , when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (212)73 be sent via US 212736 ddk@dd	36-2427 5 <i>Mail wi</i> 1940 dkpaten	787 , <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nt.com			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (212)73 be sent via US 212736 ddk@dd	36-2427 5 <i>Mail wi</i> 1940 dkpaten C. Geh	787 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nt.com			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (212)73 be sent via US 212736 ddk@dd :: William 485 Sev	36-2427 5 <i>Mail wi</i> 1940 dkpaten C. Geh venth A	787 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nt.com			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (212)73 be sent via US 212736 ddk@dd : William 485 Sev Davidsc	36-2427 5 <i>Mail wi</i> 1940 dkpaten C. Geh venth Av	787 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nt.com nris avenue			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (212)73 be sent via US 212736 ddk@dd :: William 485 Sev Davidsc New Yo	36-2427 5 <i>Mail wi</i> 1940 dkpaten C. Geh venth Av	787 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nt.com nris avenue ridson & Kappel			

source=Assignment Recordation Perouse US787#page1.tif source=Assignment Recordation Perouse US787#page2.tif

500154363

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0561



**UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE** 

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 20, 2006

PTAS

\*500153975A\*

WILLIAM C. GEHRIS 485 SEVENTH AVE DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC NEW YORK, NY 10018

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/20/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018279/0146 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT FROM PARENT PATENT US 5,755,769, LAST RECORDED AT REEL 018260, FRAME 0858 DOCKET NUMBER: 742.1001

ASSIGNOR:

LABORATOIRES PEROUSE S.A.S.

ASSIGNEE:

LABORATOIRES PEROUSE S.A.S. (FORMERLY LABORATOIRE PEROUSE IMPLANT) ZONE D'ACTIVITE D'OUTREVILLE BORNEL, FRANCE 60540 DOC DATE: 01/04/1994

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0562 018279/0146 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER:08946657FILING DATE:10/07/1997PATENT NUMBER:6019787ISSUE DATE:02/01/2000TITLE:FITTING TOOL FOR USE OF AN EXPANSIBLE ENDOPROTHESIS FOR A HUMAN OR<br/>ANITMAL TUBULAR ORGAN

SHARON BROOKS, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0563

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

### 09/20/2006 500153975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Recordation of assignment from parent patent US 5,755,769, last recorded at Reel 018260, frame 0858

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laboratoires Perouse S.A.S.	01/04/1994

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Laboratoires Perouse S.A.S. (formerly Laboratoire Perouse Implant)	
Street Address:	ZONE D'ACTIVITE D'OUTREVILLE	
City:	BORNEL	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	60540	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6019787	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(212)736-2427		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	2127361940		
Email:	ddk@ddkpatent.com		
Correspondent Name:	William C. Gehris		
Address Line 1:	485 Seventh Ave		
Address Line 2:	Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC		
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10018		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	742.1001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Gehris			

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Richards Perouse to Laboratoires Perouse#page1.tif

\$40.00

СН

#### 4:01 221

UNITED STATES

#### ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: \_\_\_\_\_\_ "Expansible endoprosthesis for a human or animal tubular organ, and fitting tool" for which

(check one) an application is being filed concurrently herewith,

[X an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on November 12, 1993

and given Application Serial No.	08/146,137
and WHEREAS. LABORATOIRE PEROUS	
having a place of business atB.P. 6 - Z.	A. d'Outreville - 60540 BORNEL (France)
and entry a proce of a contract of a	ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNDR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation property protection, including, without limitation of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries fore

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole or first inventor	HURRAY (2	LUARD	
Inventor's signature Residence 71, Houlevard Arago			
Residence 71, Houlevard Arago	- 75013 PARIS (Fran	nce)	
Post Office Address 71 Boulevard A			<u> </u>
	-	· · ·	<u> </u>
Full name of second joint inventor, if any	Eric	LEROUSE	<i></i>
Full name of second joint inventor, if any Second Inventor's signature Residence <u>176</u> , Parc de Cassan Post Office Address <u>176</u> , Parc de Ca	( Juon	Date January 4, 1994	<del></del>
Residence 176, Parc de Cassan -	- 95290 L'ISLE ADAM	(France)	
Post Office Address 176, Parc de Ca	assan – 95290 L'ISLE	ADAM (France), and	50
	سال کار این است. سال کار این استار به این با این و دو میزود با این این این این این این این این این ای	1700	
Full name of additional inventor	RECORDED		
Inventor's signature	RECORDED	Date	ed
Residence	APR 21 91		
Post Office Address		الا الماد الدان في الن الماد الماد المادي الماد المادي الماد المادي المادي المادي المادي المادي المادي المادي ا	

### PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0565

**RECORDED: 09/21/2006**